24.02.63. Kleinwalsertal

course name: Miettenberg
course length: 350 m
vertical drop: 180 m
number of gates: 66/68

Slalom, men

course setters: G. Hilbrandt AUT/J. Rieder AUT

crowd: 9000

1. Francois Bonlieu
2. Ludwig Leitner

3. Ernest Scherzer

4. Egon Zimmermann II
5. Hias Leitner
DQ Wolfgang Bartels

6. Adalbert Leitner

7. Eberhardt Riedl

8. Ernst Falch

9. Yoshiharu Fukuhara
DQ Klaus Illing
10. Fritz Wagnerberger
11. Yves Beinvennue
12. Martin Burger
13. Robert Gruenenfelder
14. Willy Favre

DNF(1):
Gerhard Nenning
Leo Lacroix
Ole Rolen

DNF(2):
Adolf Mathis
Karl Schranz
Gaston Perrot
Michel Arpin

FRA
FRG

GDR

AUT
AUT
FRG
AUT
GDR

AUT
JAP
FRG
FRG
FRA
AUT
SUI
SUI

AUT,
FRA,
SWE

SUI

FRA,
FRA,

54.95
54.59

56.18
55.56
58.12

57.20
57.24

58.20

58.36

49.38
49.96

51.37
53.77
51.31

52.55
52.64

53.03

55.34

(1" run: 2 — 54.71),
AUT  (1*run: 4 - 55.52),

104.33
104.55

107.55

109.33
109.43
109.75
109.88
110.56

111.23
111.74
112.16
112.78
113.53
113.70
114.03
114.50

(18!

(32!

(46!



Gebhart Hilbrandt AUT 1I°' run 66

1. Ludwig Leitner
2. Adolf Mathis
3. Francois Bonlieu

4. Karl Schranz
5. E.Zimmermann II

6. Ernst Scherzer

FRG
SUI
FRA

AUT
AUT

GDR

54.59
54.71
54.95

55.52
55.56

56.18

(18!

Josl Rieder AUT 2" run 68

DQ Gerhard Nenning Aut

1. Francois Bonlieu FRA
2. Ludwig Leitner ~ FRG
3. Peppi Stiegler AUT

4. Leo Lacroix FRA
5. Hias Leitner AUT
6. Ernst Scherzer GDR

48.73

49.38
49.96
50.04

51.20
51.31
51.37



